118B.150 Fifth Congressional District.

The Fifth Congressional District shall consist of the following territory:

COUNTY
BELL
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD

PREC

A108
A109
Al18
Al19
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
Al21
C102
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103

NAME

DURBIN-ASHLAND OIL

EAST FORK
FANNIN 1
FANNIN 2
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
CANNONSBURG
PRINCESS
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA

---CENSUS---
TRACT BLK

031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100

031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001
031001

2002
2004
2005
2006
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027

1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1013
1018
1030
1031
1036
1037
1038
1039
1040
1041
1042
1043

SECT

0102



BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BOYD
BREATHITT
CARTER
CLAY
ELLIOTT
FLOYD
HARLAN
JACKSON
JOHNSON
KNOTT
KNOX
LAUREL
LAWRENCE
LEE
LESLIE
LETCHER
LINCOLN
MAGOFFIN

C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C103
C117
C117
C117
C117
C117

KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
KYOVA
MEADS 2
MEADS 2
MEADS 2
MEADS 2
MEADS 2

031001
031001
031001
031001
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031002
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100
031100

1045
1046
1047
1048
5010
5011
5012
5013
5014
5025
5026
5027
5028
5029
5030
5031
5032
5033
5034
5035
5036
5037
1055
1056
1057
1058
1063
1066
1067
1068
2019
2020
1042
1049
1051
1053
1054



MARTIN
MCCREARY
MORGAN
OWSLEY
PERRY
PIKE
PULASKI
ROCKCASTLE
ROWAN
WAYNE
WHITLEY

Effective: February 10, 2012

History: Repealed and reenacted 2012 Ky. Acts ch. 3, sec. 5, effective February 10,
2012. -- Repealed and reenacted 2002 Ky. Acts ch. 1, sec. 143, effective January 31,
2002. -- Amended 1994 Ky. Acts ch. 497, sec. 7, effective November 9, 1994. a€*
Created (1991 2nd Extra. Sess.) Ky. Acts ch. 4, sec. 5, effective December 20, 1991.



